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NOVEMBER 2017 
PROMOTIONS 

Rapleys is also very pleased to announce the following promotions. All are fully deserved. 

James Clark BA (Hons) MA MRICS RICS Registered Valuer  
RETAIL & LESIURE GROUP 
Senior Associate 
James has been promoted to senior associate and specialises in all aspects of lease consultancy work 
including the negotiation of rent reviews, lease renewals and lease re-gears.  
07768 921711 |  james.clark@rapleys.com  

Rebecca James BSc (Hons) MRICS RICS Registered Valuer 
INVESTMENT 
Associate 
Rebecca has been promoted to associate. She advises on the acquisition and disposal of individual 
properties and portfolios, identifies opportunities and highlights asset management potential for clients. 
07768 083700 |  rebecca.james@rapleys.com  

Tom Dimmock  
CORPORATE & INVESTOR MANAGEMENT 
Senior Client Accountant 
Tom has been promoted to senior client accountant. He processes head lease payments and ad hoc 
payments, raises tenant charges and manages VAT for Rapleys’ large client portfolios. 
01480 371414 |  tom.dimmock@rapleys.com 

Lisa Stutely  
CORPORATE & INVESTOR MANAGEMENT 
Senior Associate 
Lisa has been promoted to senior associate. Lisa has over 11 years experience in managing a diverse 
portfolio of offices, shops, industrial, leisure complexes and residential properties.  
07788 412168 |  lisa.stutely@rapleys.com  

Mark Chalkley BA (Hons), AAT  
CORPORATE & INVESTOR MANAGEMENT 
Associate Client Accountant 
Mark has been promoted to associate client accountant and heads up the landlord services accounts team. 
His maintains strong reporting and advisory relationships with clients and manages a skilled team. 
01480 371437 |  mark.chalkley@rapleys.com  

Katie Doke  
CORPORATE & INVESTOR MANAGEMENT 
Property Manager  
Katie has been promoted to property manager. Katie’s main focus is on offering excellent customer care to 
all tenants, landlords and clients.  
07920 061232  |  katie.doke@rapleys.com 
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